

03/22/2013 01:41 FAX	9545229123
----------------------	------------

BRINKLEY MORGAN

004

7-6381 2/12/2013 12:25:23 PM PAGE 1/002 Fax Server

February 12, 2013

KRINKLEY, MORGAN

1

SUBJECT: MARELENG ELECTRICAL SUPPLY, LLC REF: W13000008725

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Section 608.406, Florida Statutes, was amended effective July 1, 2007, to require the name of a limited liability company to be distinguishable from the names of all other filings filed with the Division of Corporations, except for fictitious name registrations and general partnership registrations.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. Adding of Florida or Florida to the end of the name is not acceptable. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division s records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must end with the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.", or the designation "LLC". The word "Limited" may be abbreviated as "Ltd." andthe word "Company" may be abbreviated as "Co." The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: "Limited Company", "L.C.", and "LC".

The document number of the name conflict is P12000091667.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6094.

\_\_\_\_\_BRINKLEY\_MORGAN

Ø 005

.

• 850-817-6381

.

=

. . .

2/12/2013 12:25:23 PM PAGE 2/002 Fax Server

Agnes Lunt Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H13000032312 Letter Number: 413A00003451 03/22/2013 01:40 FAX 9545229123

BRINKLEY MORGAN



William T. Coleman | Partner william.coleman@brinkleymorgan.com

Board Certified Tax Lawyer

March 4, 2013

Florida Division of Corporations Attn: Agnes Lunt Regulatory Specialist II 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## Re: Mareleng Electrical Supply, LLC Document Number / Reference Number W13000008725

Dear Ms. Lunt:

In response to your letter of February 25, 2013 enclosed please find our Client's letter in connection with the existing entity named Mareleng Electrical Supply, Inc.

Your assistance with this matter is greatly appreciated. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours.

WILLIAM T. COLEMAN

WTC/shm Enclosure cc: Client

[13] 016287-13001

200 East Las Olas Boulevard 19<sup>th</sup> Floor Fort Lauderdalc, Florida 33301 (954) 522-2200 (954) 522-9123 Facsimile

1800 N.W. Corporate Boulevard Suite 302 Boca Raton, FL 33431 (561) 241-3113 (561) 241-3226 Facsimile

www.brinkleymorgan.com

Please reply to Fort Lauderdale

03/22/2013 01:41 FAX 9545229123

Ø 003

Mareleng Electrical Supply, Inc. 290 SW 12<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Inc., Suite 5 Pompano Beach, FL 33069

March 1, 2013

Florida Division of Corporations Attn: Anges Lunt Regulatory Specialist II 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

> Re: Mareleng Electrical Supply, Inc. Document Number P12000091667 Mareleng Electrical Supply, LLC

Dear Ms. Lunt:

I am the incorporator and President of Mareleng Electrical Supply, Inc. Mareleng Electrical Supply, Inc. is being liquidated and dissolved under Florida law. On behalf of Mareleng Electrical Supply, Inc., I hereby authorize the use of the name Mareleng Electrical Supply, LLC as a newly formed Florida limited liability company and the filing of its Articles of Organization. We have made a business decision to form Mareleng Electrical Supply, LLC and to liquidate and dissolve Mareleng Electrical Supply, Inc.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Rodney P. Derego Incorporator and President of Mareleng Electrical Supply, Inc.

02/10/2013 22:26 FAX 9545229123

ĺ

.

.

BRINKLEY MORGAN

(850) 245-6051.		H13000032312 3		
	COVE	R LETTER		
TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations				
<sub>subject:</sub> Mareleng E	lectrica	al Supply, LLC	·	~
		ed Liability Company		1610
The enclosed Articles of Organization	and fec(s) are :	submitted for filing.	RETAR AHAS:	FIL
Please return all correspondence conce	ming this matt	ier to the following:	SEE.	
William T.Cole	man		FLO	وبسويج معيج
	<u></u>	Name of Person	- Ren	
Brinkley Morga	an		D	
		Firm/Сомрану		
200 East Las (	<b>Olas B</b>	lvd., 19th Floor		
		Address		
Fort Lauderda	le, FL :	33301		
		y/State and Zip Code		-
rod.derego@marel		for future annual report notification)		
For further information concerning this		•		
William T. Colema	-	.954 .522-22	200	
Name of Person		at ()Area Code & Daytime Telep		
Enclosed is a check for the following	ıg amount:			
□\$125.00 Filing Fee ■\$130.00 F Certificate		\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Statu Certified Copy (additional copy is enco	us &
<u>Mailing Ad</u> Registration Division of P.O. Box 63 Tallahassee,	Section Corporations 27	<u>Street/Courier Address</u> Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Ci Tallahassec, FL 32301	ircle	

H13000032312 3

Ø 003

H13000032312 3

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### **ARTICLE I - Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Mareleng Electrical Supply, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

### ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

### Principal Office Address:

# 200 SW 12th Avenue, Sulte 5 Bame Pompano Beach, FL 33069 Image: Starte of the starter of the starteroo the starter of the starter of the starter of the starter of the

William T. Coleman

Name

Brinkley Morgan, 200 East Las Olas Blvd., 19th Floor

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 FL City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

stered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

H1300003231∠ 3

Mailing Address:

# H13000032312 3

### ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:

### Name and Address:

"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member

Manager and Records Manager	Rodney DeRego			
	290 SW 12th Avenue, Suite 5			
	Pompano Beach, FL 33060			
		TAS.	21	
			2013 MAR	
		HÊ: AF	ž,	
		(ETARY	22	Ē
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>	R	(TT
			97 97	0
····		UORE	<b>67</b> 3	-1-
		Þ	-	

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: February 8, 2013 . (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Wenn

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

William T. Coleman, Attorney

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

H13000032312 3